SINDH ACT NO.IX OF 2012

THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE OFFICE OF OMBUDSMAN FOR THE PROVINCE OF SINDH (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2012.

[2nd April, 2012]

An Act to amend the Establishment of the Office of Ombudsman for the Province of Sindh Act, 1991.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Establishment Preamble. of the Office of Ombudsman for the Province of Sindh Act, 1991, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:-

- 1. This Act may be called the Establishment of Short title and the Office of Ombudsman for the Province of Sindh commencement. (Amendment) Act, 2012.
 - (2)It shall come into force at once.
- 2. In the Establishment of the Office of Ombudsman for Amendment of the Province of Sindh Act, 1991, in section 4, for sub-section section 4 of Sindh (1), the following shall be substituted:-

Act No.I of 1992.

The Ombudsman shall hold office for a period of four years:

Provided that the Governor may, in appropriate case, on the advice of Chief Minister, extend the term of Ombudsman or reappoint him for a further period as deemed fit.".